

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

	The last of the same of the sa	- delines	DIN BRIDE LAST	Print of the Print			1	
-	A American		The single state of	Ser witten 150	DE PERMIPS		21/01/01	dula
TOW -	Perlubs:	in was That	lola,	= Toyan	20	4 FARENCE 1	24 -	1 Janes
2 NACT	, re	- Sections	406/62	O THE PROPERTY		Sections	V	
III) Act		- Sentitures	1 77	K(ys	Other acts 8, Se	Chians R/W So	- Huaxu)	OF:
a. a) Gener	ral Diary Ffelianes	NOR Entire Miles	172		E.C. Act	-1955 Time~	-16-356	17
	ence of Chieffee	- 0	rday 8	50 54/cc	14 300	at 15-157	1. ho 15-3	J'h
c) informa	tion received Di	04/10	12N	THE ALLE	-30 GD			PS.
4. Type of h	nformations: Wh	and an	rillan to	yped Co	super		1 - J	MAN 3
5. Place of	Occurrence: 3	Ciltial Ch	SENDERUM P.S	Appr	000 020	KM. Nom	4 gin	
b) Addres	S At	Ritu dich	Molh N	ear Sina	ran Koll	inander 1	13 My M	-
********	Jan-	philis		Beatitle	much	- 009 fv		<u></u>
c) in case	Contaction from the	Mar Adizo Bisho	n Mineraline renor	endi P.S		District 1		********
6. Complain	nant/Informant		_					· ·
		Vagendra	walls X	es.	Sq. of Ru	~ ·		***********
	s. Austrants. N	90 1	e N.	NDR.			************	*********
	EN OF THE ST	1990	574		d) Nationality	Judian		4
e) Address		Toypus		0-7	pulul	h	********	******
. Details of	A KAREMANTEENS COM	Carlina and Andrew Contract						
				Mahan Sport Sanding Sanding Con	olli !	Gareno Fuekus Majkin Majkin Fuekus	1. Rules 1367/4	158) 158)
9 Prisules	BECK THAT THE PROPERTY.	profiting the Manager	panentinion	ranti.	man de la	Truck R	6) wo ms	671
10. Toppiva	NEW CANCES AND EASTER	4858 l	soddy or	ving of	2 180 (ac nos 50)	Rg, each	gunny total of	om
	TERMINE TO THE	CARDINE DE ANY						3
		Auto	te Comp ehro	tainant na min	rapina Lep	1 street	n type of le	Grife in is
13. Action to	d the case and	A C	1 (985	St. Mb	Jef Ess valur pa	of ye	munder my pur	J. J
nvestigation	nantinformati	admitted to be a	DISCHMECOLD	ed and a come	intentathe Cor	pointorjuniscio	ion. FIR read	Charles alle
ne Comple	and and Dr	nech an		Signature	TARE OFFICER OF	A South	Station with	The state of the s
Signature/	manthing and	4/11/24	7	Rank ST	-cf for	ue 05	Jay M	1

To.
The Inspector-in-Charge,
Joypur PS

Ref: Joypur PS GDE No-164 Date-04/11/2021.

Sub: Prayer for starting a specific case against one Mahadeb Gope (30Y) S/o- Bhisham Gope of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia (Driver of Truck No- WB67-4858) and owner said Truck.

## Respected sir,

In producing herewith along with one seized Truck bearing Regd. No- WB67-4858 loaded with approx 180 (one eighty) gunny bag paddy owing approx 50 Kg each total approx 09 M.T paddy along arrested driver Mahadeb Gope S/o-Bhisham Gope of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia.

I beg to state that today (04/11/2021) I along with U/C-3007 Amit Rajak and HG/-45 Abedin Ansary vide Joypur PS CC No-3683/2021 & GDE No-164 date-04/11/2021 while performing special mobile duty at Joypur PS area, received one credible information from my source that one Truck is coming from Pundag side with suspicious articles. Accordingly myself along with accompany force reached at Ritudih more near Samsan Kalimandir and found that one 1109 Truck is coming towards Joypur, on being seen the Police vehicle the Truck driver stop the truck and tried to fled away towards the Jungle but we able to apprehend him after long chase.

During integration he disclosed his identity as Mahadeb Gope S/o- Bhisham Gope of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia, and also stated that one Santosh Kr. Majhi S/o-Kashinath Majhi of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia is the owner of Truck who is a paddy trader (middleman) of Sidhi area, he deal with paddy businesses since long. He purchased the paddy from farmer in very low price though the Govt. Rate is Rs. 1940/- per quintal. By this way he deprived the farmer of the locality, it also state that he has no license or valid authority to deal with paddy.

On being asked the driver also failed to produced any valid papers or documents in support of loaded 180 (one eighty) gunny bag paddy owing approx 09 M.T paddy. Hence it is strong reason believe that the driver and owner of the Truck running paddy businesses illegally by cheating the farmers by purchasing paddy in very low price than the Govt. rate and also transporting the same to different rice mill and Jharkhand State also, hence I arrest the driver Mahadeb Gope S/o- Bhisham Gope of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia at 15:45 hrs and seized the Truck loaded with 180 (one eighty) gunny bag paddy in between 15:15 hrs to 15:35 hrs duly singed by the accused the driver and witnesses. The driver and owner are liable for prosecution U/S-406/420 IPC and 7(1) (a) (ii) of E.C Act.1955.

So I pray specific case may kindly be registered against the driver Mahadeb Gope S/o-Bhisham Gope of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia and owner Santosh Kr. Majhi S/o-Kashinath Majhi of Vill-Sidhi, PS-Joypur, Dist-Purulia for committing offence U/S-406/420 IPC and 7(1)(a) (ii) of E.C Act.1955.

Enclosed:

(1) Seizure list

(2) Arrest Memo

(3) Inspection Memo Section 7(1)(a)(ii) of Essential

(3) Inspection Memo Section 7(1)(a)(ii) of Essential

(4) Seizure list

(5) Arrest Memo

(8) Si of Police

(9) Si of Police

(1) Si of Police

(1) Si of Police

(2) Arrest Memo

(3) Inspection Memo Section 7(1)(a)(ii) of Essential

(4) Si of Police

(5) Joypur PS, Dist-Purulia

Hispector-In-charge
JOYPUR P.S

Bist.-Purulia(W.B.)

JAF COM MENT DACE